


Vendor Whitener 10x750g

FI

PRODUCT

Paulig's product number	65444	
Name according to trade practice	Whitener powder	
Product type	Out of home	
Product description	Whitener Powder in standing bag	
Manufacturer	Manuf. for Paulig Finland Ltd, Satamakaari 20, FI-00980 Helsinki, Finland.	
Country of manufacture	Sweden	
Tariff number	2106.9098.49	

BARCODES

Pack	6418236104234
Case	6418236104227

INGREDIENTS

Glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), MILK PROTEIN, stabiliser (E340, E452), anti-caking agent (E551), emulsifier (E471), colour (E160a).

MARKETING TEXT

EN: Vendor Whitener milk-based vegetable fat blend is a low-lactose milk powder substitute for coffee vending machines. It offers the balance of the great taste and the great value for money. Forms a soft and long-lasting foam. Perfect for cappuccinos.

FI: Vendor Whitener maitopohjainen kasvirasvasekoite on vähälaktoosinen kahviautomaatteihin tarkoitettu maitojauheen tapaan käytettävä jauhe, jossa yhdistyy hyvä maku ja kustannustehokkuus. Muodostaa pehmeän ja kestävän vaahdon. Sopii täydellisesti esimerkiksi cappuccinoon.

DOSAGE/ PREPARATION

According to taste. 4-6 g mixed with 100 ml of hot water (approx. 80-85°C)

NUTRITION VALUE

Reference value 100 g		
	Quantity	Unit of measure
Energy/ 100 g	2300/550	kJ/kcal
Fat	35	g
of which saturated	35	g
Carbohydrates	57	g
of which sugars	57	g
Protein	2	g
Salt	0,3	g

OTHER PROPERTIES		
Organic product	No	
Organic certification by		
GMO ingredients	No	
Ingredients of animal origin	Yes	
Allergens	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof)	Does not contain
	Crustaceans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Eggs and products thereof	Does not contain
	Fish and products thereof	Does not contain
	Peanuts and products thereof	Does not contain
	Soybeans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Contains
	Nuts or almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof	Does not contain
	Celery and products thereof	Does not contain
	Mustard and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sesame seeds and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter	Does not contain
	Lupin and products thereof	Does not contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does not contain	
Allergen remarks		
Additional information		

SHELF LIFE TIME AND STORAGE CONDITIONS		
Shelf life time	540 days	
	Temperature, min	Temperature, max
Storage	1 °C	25 °C
Transportation	1 °C	25 °C
Storage instructions	Store in the original packaging in a cool, dry warehouse and away from odorous materials.	
Remarks		